
Speler Ploegmaat 1 Ploegmaat 2

Adriaensen Rik Van Sande Sus -- 1 45,83 45,83 45,83
Totaal Adriaensen Rik 1 45,83 45,83 45,83
Ascioni Mimo Stouten Louis -- 1 47,03 47,03 47,03
Totaal Ascioni Mimo 1 47,03 47,03 47,03
Bergers Mieke Van Roey Angela -- 2 51,34 50,69 51,09

Von Arx Ghislaine -- 2 51,88 51,79 51,86
Totaal Bergers Mieke 4 51,88 50,69 51,71
Boonen Hilda Wuyts Rachel -- 47 61,16 30,21 46,01
Totaal Boonen Hilda 47 61,16 30,21 46,01
Boons Chris Vangheel Gusta -- 44 61,46 32,64 48,21

Van Roey Angela -- 2 44,94 44,64 44,81
Taelman Diane -- 2 54,29 39,29 47,62
Schellekens May -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55

Totaal Boons Chris 49 61,46 32,64 48,03
Boons Walter Soontjens Alois -- 44 69,64 46,88 57,82

Van de Ven Armand -- 1 56,67 56,67 56,67
Vandeperre Theo -- 1 68,21 68,21 68,21
Heylen Hugo -- 1 59,29 59,29 59,29

Totaal Boons Walter 47 69,64 46,88 58,08
Borghs Louis Taelman Diane -- 5 59,58 42,41 48,96

Van de Putte Bon -- 3 49,92 45,71 49,14
Totaal Borghs Louis 8 59,58 42,41 49,07
Bultynck Henri Taelman Diane -- 1 50,00 50,00 50,00
Totaal Bultynck Henri 1 50,00 50,00 50,00
Burgers Paul Ceusters Els -- 2 54,91 43,21 48,41
Totaal Burgers Paul 2 54,91 43,21 48,41
Ceusters Els Burgers Paul -- 2 54,91 43,21 48,41
Totaal Ceusters Els 2 54,91 43,21 48,41
Clerckx Gemma Van Laer Jo -- 1 55,05 55,05 55,05
Totaal Clerckx Gemma 1 55,05 55,05 55,05
Corten Ivo Dams Marcel -- 53 76,34 42,41 56,00
Totaal Corten Ivo 53 76,34 42,41 56,00
Cuyvers Jef Van Gestel Mary -- 2 50,00 35,42 39,79

Vangheel Gusta -- 2 44,05 41,52 42,60
Totaal Cuyvers Jef 4 50,00 35,42 41,06
Dams Marcel Corten Ivo -- 53 76,34 42,41 56,00
Totaal Dams Marcel 53 76,34 42,41 56,00
De Cuyper Paul De Schrijver Luc -- 1 54,69 54,69 54,69
Totaal De Cuyper Paul 1 54,69 54,69 54,69
De Meutter Frans Taelman Diane -- 2 46,41 40,63 45,55
Totaal De Meutter Frans 2 46,41 40,63 45,55
De Schrijver Luc Geivers Lieve -- 5 52,08 43,75 47,46

Peeters Robert -- 2 46,43 37,50 43,75
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Scoyer Jean -- 5 50,00 36,61 43,17
Vets Gust -- 4 48,93 40,54 45,46
De Cuyper Paul -- 1 54,69 54,69 54,69

Totaal De Schrijver Luc 17 54,69 36,61 45,69
De Smet Hans Van de Ven Armand -- 38 70,98 49,40 58,18
Totaal De Smet Hans 38 70,98 49,40 58,18
Debus Maddy Debus Wim -- 23 56,25 31,94 46,42
Totaal Debus Maddy 23 56,25 31,94 46,42
Debus Wim Debus Maddy -- 23 56,25 31,94 46,42
Totaal Debus Wim 23 56,25 31,94 46,42
Dejaegher Yvan Janssens Robert -- 6 55,36 40,63 49,03

Vannuten Eugeen 2 56,43 50,45 53,77
Van de Ven Armand -- 1 45,36 45,36 45,36
Vannuten Eugeen -- 11 67,41 39,06 51,59

Vannuten Rik 3 61,16 49,29 55,22
Vannuten Rik -- 9 64,64 40,63 49,62

Totaal Dejaegher Yvan 32 67,41 39,06 50,74
Detand Emma Wouters Christiane -- 28 60,27 40,18 48,30
Totaal Detand Emma 28 60,27 40,18 48,30
Devos Hugo Vannuten Eugeen -- 1 50,83 50,83 50,83
Totaal Devos Hugo 1 50,83 50,83 50,83
Dirckx Luc Van Heugten Toon -- 1 55,23 55,23 55,23
Totaal Dirckx Luc 1 55,23 55,23 55,23
Geivers Lieve Scoyer Jean -- 9 55,36 34,38 42,42

Van Sande Sus -- 6 51,79 36,16 43,09
Von Arx Ghislaine -- 2 55,36 51,79 53,21
Schellekens May -- 1 46,79 46,79 46,79
De Schrijver Luc -- 5 52,08 43,75 47,46
Vets Gust -- 1 37,05 37,05 37,05

Totaal Geivers Lieve 24 55,36 34,38 44,59
Gerits May Segers Edwin -- 1 31,25 31,25 31,25
Totaal Gerits May 1 31,25 31,25 31,25
Geubbelmans Eddy Kretzschmar Trees -- 1 49,45 49,45 49,45
Totaal Geubbelmans Eddy 1 49,45 49,45 49,45
Geys Pierre Jacobs Jack -- 1 49,58 49,58 49,58
Totaal Geys Pierre 1 49,58 49,58 49,58
Heylen Hugo Boons Walter -- 1 59,29 59,29 59,29

Vandeperre Theo -- 6 56,25 42,26 50,10
Taelman Diane -- 1 45,00 45,00 45,00

Totaal Heylen Hugo 8 59,29 42,26 50,78
Hürtgen Christian Vankeerberghe Marc -- 30 59,82 35,42 49,66
Totaal Hürtgen Christian 30 59,82 35,42 49,66
Huysmans Marcel Wuyts Rachel -- 1 52,78 52,78 52,78
Totaal Huysmans Marcel 1 52,78 52,78 52,78
Jacobs Jack Geys Pierre -- 1 49,58 49,58 49,58



Totaal Jacobs Jack 1 49,58 49,58 49,58
Janssens Robert Vannuten Eugeen -- 10 59,29 43,30 51,10

Vannuten Rik 2 56,25 40,18 48,21
Vannuten Rik -- 13 56,70 42,50 51,52
Dejaegher Yvan -- 6 55,36 40,63 49,03

Vannuten Eugeen 2 56,43 50,45 53,77
Totaal Janssens Robert 33 59,29 40,18 50,97
Kemps Magda Scoyer Jean -- 4 47,92 36,16 44,08

Schellekens May -- 1 61,43 61,43 61,43
Totaal Kemps Magda 5 61,43 36,16 47,69
Kenis René Van den Bos Frans -- 1 59,22 59,22 59,22
Totaal Kenis René 1 59,22 59,22 59,22
Koopmans Johan Vandervoort Denis -- 2 63,69 50,52 58,90
Totaal Koopmans Johan 2 63,69 50,52 58,90
Kretzschmar Trees Geubbelmans Eddy -- 1 49,45 49,45 49,45

Teunckens Bozena -- 4 54,46 36,07 46,48
Totaal Kretzschmar Trees 5 54,46 36,07 48,11
Laenen René Van de Ven Armand -- 1 53,67 53,67 53,67

Segers Edwin -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55
Totaal Laenen René 2 53,67 49,55 53,06
Lens Jan Lens Lucienne -- 1 48,51 48,51 48,51
Totaal Lens Jan 1 48,51 48,51 48,51
Lens Lucienne Lens Jan -- 1 48,51 48,51 48,51
Totaal Lens Lucienne 1 48,51 48,51 48,51
Leys Erik Willems Roger -- 1 46,73 46,73 46,73

Segers Edwin -- 9 50,00 35,31 43,02
Simoens -- 5 51,79 35,42 41,91
Vangestel Josephin -- 1 51,23 51,23 51,23

Totaal Leys Erik 16 51,79 35,31 45,25
Mertens Karel Vandendungen Leo -- 1 43,93 43,93 43,93
Totaal Mertens Karel 1 43,93 43,93 43,93
Peeters Jos Taelman Diane -- 17 50,60 37,95 43,81
Totaal Peeters Jos 17 50,60 37,95 43,81
Peeters Robert Van Sande Sus -- 28 57,14 34,38 42,99

De Schrijver Luc -- 2 46,43 37,50 43,75
Totaal Peeters Robert 30 57,14 34,38 43,02
Philippe Marcel Vets Gust -- 1 46,88 46,88 46,88
Totaal Philippe Marcel 1 46,88 46,88 46,88
Roobroeck Christiane Taelman Diane -- 1 48,66 48,66 48,66
Totaal Roobroeck Christiane 1 48,66 48,66 48,66
Schellekens May Boons Chris -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55

Geivers Lieve -- 1 46,79 46,79 46,79
Kemps Magda -- 1 61,43 61,43 61,43
Scoyer Jean -- 2 48,57 42,86 46,03
Von Arx Ghislaine -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55



Totaal Schellekens May 6 61,43 42,86 50,07
Scoyer Jean Geivers Lieve -- 9 55,36 34,38 42,42

Kemps Magda -- 4 47,92 36,16 44,08
Schellekens May -- 2 48,57 42,86 46,03
De Schrijver Luc -- 5 50,00 36,61 43,17
Vets Gust -- 1 33,33 33,33 33,33

Totaal Scoyer Jean 21 55,36 33,33 43,06
Segers Edwin Willems Roger -- 1 49,11 49,11 49,11

Leys Erik -- 9 50,00 35,31 43,02
Laenen René -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55
Simoens -- 3 44,79 40,89 41,65
Gerits May -- 1 31,25 31,25 31,25

Totaal Segers Edwin 15 50,00 31,25 43,14
Simoens Willems Roger -- 5 50,36 37,05 45,60

Leys Erik -- 5 51,79 35,42 41,91
Segers Edwin -- 3 44,79 40,89 41,65

Totaal Simoens 13 51,79 35,42 43,42
Soontjens Alois Boons Walter -- 44 69,64 46,88 57,82

Vandeperre Theo -- 3 65,10 44,20 52,91
Totaal Soontjens Alois 47 69,64 44,20 57,57
Stouten Louis Ascioni Mimo -- 1 47,03 47,03 47,03
Totaal Stouten Louis 1 47,03 47,03 47,03
Taelman Diane Boons Chris -- 2 54,29 39,29 47,62

Bultynck Henri -- 1 50,00 50,00 50,00
Vangheel Gusta -- 1 57,64 57,64 57,64
Heylen Hugo -- 1 45,00 45,00 45,00
Borghs Louis -- 5 59,58 42,41 48,96
Peeters Jos -- 17 50,60 37,95 43,81
De Meutter Frans -- 2 46,41 40,63 45,55
Roobroeck Christiane -- 1 48,66 48,66 48,66

Totaal Taelman Diane 30 59,58 37,95 45,67
Teunckens Bozena Kretzschmar Trees -- 4 54,46 36,07 46,48

Vandervoort Denis -- 1 50,36 50,36 50,36
Totaal Teunckens Bozena 5 54,46 36,07 47,29
Thijs Hugo Vervoort Maria -- 2 51,48 42,14 49,81

Willems Roger -- 1 39,29 39,29 39,29
Totaal Thijs Hugo 3 51,48 39,29 47,94
Van Broeckhoven Rein Van Endert Louis -- 1 50,42 50,42 50,42
Totaal Van Broeckhoven Rein 1 50,42 50,42 50,42
Van Broeckhoven Stefan Vandervoort Denis -- 1 39,58 39,58 39,58
Totaal Van Broeckhoven Stefan 1 39,58 39,58 39,58
Van de Putte Bon Borghs Louis -- 3 49,92 45,71 49,14
Totaal Van de Putte Bon 3 49,92 45,71 49,14
Van de Ven Armand Boons Walter -- 1 56,67 56,67 56,67

De Smet Hans -- 38 70,98 49,40 58,18



Vandeperre Theo -- 1 50,89 50,89 50,89
Dejaegher Yvan -- 1 45,36 45,36 45,36
Von Arx Ghislaine -- 1 57,92 57,92 57,92
Laenen René -- 1 53,67 53,67 53,67

Totaal Van de Ven Armand 43 70,98 45,36 57,09
Van den Bos Frans Kenis René -- 1 59,22 59,22 59,22
Totaal Van den Bos Frans 1 59,22 59,22 59,22
Van Endert Louis Van Broeckhoven Rein-- 1 50,42 50,42 50,42
Totaal Van Endert Louis 1 50,42 50,42 50,42
Van Gestel Mary Cuyvers Jef -- 2 50,00 35,42 39,79
Totaal Van Gestel Mary 2 50,00 35,42 39,79
Van Heugten Toon Dirckx Luc -- 1 55,23 55,23 55,23
Totaal Van Heugten Toon 1 55,23 55,23 55,23
Van Laer Jo Clerckx Gemma -- 1 55,05 55,05 55,05
Totaal Van Laer Jo 1 55,05 55,05 55,05
Van Roey Angela Boons Chris -- 2 44,94 44,64 44,81

Van Sande Sus -- 1 43,75 43,75 43,75
Bergers Mieke -- 2 51,34 50,69 51,09

Totaal Van Roey Angela 5 51,34 43,75 46,72
Van Sande Sus Geivers Lieve -- 6 51,79 36,16 43,09

Peeters Robert -- 28 57,14 34,38 42,99
Van Roey Angela -- 1 43,75 43,75 43,75
Vets Gust -- 4 45,71 40,63 43,95
Adriaensen Rik -- 1 45,83 45,83 45,83

Totaal Van Sande Sus 40 57,14 34,38 43,15
Vandendungen Leo Mertens Karel -- 1 43,93 43,93 43,93
Totaal Vandendungen Leo 1 43,93 43,93 43,93
Vandeperre Theo Boons Walter -- 1 68,21 68,21 68,21

Soontjens Alois -- 3 65,10 44,20 52,91
Van de Ven Armand -- 1 50,89 50,89 50,89
Heylen Hugo -- 6 56,25 42,26 50,10

Totaal Vandeperre Theo 11 68,21 42,26 52,73
Vandervoort Denis Teunckens Bozena -- 1 50,36 50,36 50,36

Koopmans Johan -- 2 63,69 50,52 58,90
Van Broeckhoven Stef-- 1 39,58 39,58 39,58

Totaal Vandervoort Denis 4 63,69 39,58 51,14
Vangestel Josephin Leys Erik -- 1 51,23 51,23 51,23
Totaal Vangestel Josephin 1 51,23 51,23 51,23
Vangheel Gusta Boons Chris -- 44 61,46 32,64 48,21

Cuyvers Jef -- 2 44,05 41,52 42,60
Taelman Diane -- 1 57,64 57,64 57,64

Totaal Vangheel Gusta 47 61,46 32,64 48,13
Vankeerberghe Marc Hürtgen Christian -- 30 59,82 35,42 49,66
Totaal Vankeerberghe Marc 30 59,82 35,42 49,66
Vannuten Eugeen Janssens Robert -- 10 59,29 43,30 51,10



Vannuten Rik 2 56,25 40,18 48,21
Vannuten Rik -- 16 61,61 40,63 52,79
Dejaegher Yvan -- 11 67,41 39,06 51,59

Vannuten Rik 3 61,16 49,29 55,22
Janssens Robert 2 56,43 50,45 53,77

Devos Hugo -- 1 50,83 50,83 50,83
Totaal Vannuten Eugeen 45 67,41 39,06 51,98
Vannuten Rik Janssens Robert -- 13 56,70 42,50 51,52

Vannuten Eugeen 2 56,25 40,18 48,21
Vannuten Eugeen -- 16 61,61 40,63 52,79
Dejaegher Yvan -- 9 64,64 40,63 49,62

Vannuten Eugeen 3 61,16 49,29 55,22
Totaal Vannuten Rik 43 64,64 40,18 51,47
Vervoort Maria Thijs Hugo -- 2 51,48 42,14 49,81
Totaal Vervoort Maria 2 51,48 42,14 49,81
Vets Gust Geivers Lieve -- 1 37,05 37,05 37,05

Scoyer Jean -- 1 33,33 33,33 33,33
Van Sande Sus -- 4 45,71 40,63 43,95
De Schrijver Luc -- 4 48,93 40,54 45,46
Philippe Marcel -- 1 46,88 46,88 46,88

Totaal Vets Gust 11 48,93 33,33 43,56
Von Arx Ghislaine Geivers Lieve -- 2 55,36 51,79 53,21

Van de Ven Armand -- 1 57,92 57,92 57,92
Bergers Mieke -- 2 51,88 51,79 51,86
Schellekens May -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55

Totaal Von Arx Ghislaine 6 57,92 49,55 52,50
Willems Roger Thijs Hugo -- 1 39,29 39,29 39,29

Leys Erik -- 1 46,73 46,73 46,73
Segers Edwin -- 1 49,11 49,11 49,11
Simoens -- 5 50,36 37,05 45,60

Totaal Willems Roger 8 50,36 37,05 45,12
Wouters Christiane Detand Emma -- 28 60,27 40,18 48,30
Totaal Wouters Christiane 28 60,27 40,18 48,30
Wuyts Rachel Boonen Hilda -- 47 61,16 30,21 46,01

Huysmans Marcel -- 1 52,78 52,78 52,78
Totaal Wuyts Rachel 48 61,16 30,21 46,09

Eindtotaal 1147 76,34 30,21 50,02
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